WHEREAS, the Board adopted Resolution No. 100725 determining that acquiring the 

Property is necessary for economic development purposes; (2) authorizing the Town Manager of 
the Town to offer an amount to purchase the Property based on the average of two appraisals 
amounting to Two Hundred Thirty Thousand Dollars ($230,000.00); and (3) directing the Town 
Manager to attempt to negotiate a final purchase price if necessary; and  

WHEREAS, the initial offer was rejected, and it was negotiated that the Property be sold 

to the MRC for consideration of Three Hundred Seventy-Five Thousand Dollars ($375,000.00) 
subject to conditions of sale; and 

WHEREAS, as part of the condition of sale, the McCordsville Redevelopment 

Commission will include the additional purchase of a deed gap Parcel #30-01-35-100-004.002-
018 as part of the acquisition;  

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the McCordsville Redevelopment

[...]

area, is located within the corporate boundaries of the Town of McCordsville, Indiana, and is 
necessary for redevelopment, and (b) the MRC specifically authorizes the Town Manager to 
execute all documents needed to purchase the Property for consideration in an amount of Three 
Hundred Seventy Five Thousand Dollars ($375,000.00) with additional conditions of sale as 
outlined in Exhibit B.  This offer is subject to any additional Town approvals necessary.  Certain 
additional conditions of sale may be referred to in the finalized offer letter.    

SECTION II 

The acquisition of the Property is hereby approved in accordance with the terms stated